

**2014/2015 Overlay Contract Bid Opening
June 30, 2014 - 10:00 a.m.**

| Item: | CARDI CORPORATION, 400 Lincoln Ave., Warwick, RI 02888 | | | | D'AMBRA CONSTRUCTION CO. INC., 800 Jefferson Blvd, Warwick, RI 02887 | | | | T Miozzi, Inc., 75 Airport Road, Coventry, RI 02816 | | | | Narragansett Improvement Company, 223 Allens Ave, Providence, RI 02903 | | | | J.H. Lynch & Sons, Inc., 270 North Rd, Peace Dale RI 02879 | | | |
|---|--|-------|-------------|----------------------|--|-------|-------------|----------------------|---|-------|-------------|----------------------|--|-------|-------------|----------------------|--|-------|-------------|----------------------|
| | Est Quantity | Unit | Unit Price: | TOTAL: | Est Quantity | Unit | Unit Price: | TOTAL: | Est Quantity | Unit | Unit Price: | TOTAL: | Est Quantity | Unit | Unit Price: | TOTAL: | Est Quantity | Unit | Unit Price: | TOTAL: |
| 01. Full Depth Sawcut of Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk/Driveway | 1 | L.F. | \$ 50.00 | \$ 50.00 | 1 | L.F. | \$ 10.00 | \$ 10.00 | 1 | L.F. | \$ 4.50 | \$ 4.50 | 1 | L.F. | \$ 30.00 | \$ 30.00 | 1 | L.F. | \$ 4.00 | \$ 4.00 |
| 02. Remove and Dispose Concrete Sidewalk/Driveway | 1 | S.Y. | \$ 100.00 | \$ 100.00 | 1 | S.Y. | \$ 30.00 | \$ 30.00 | 1 | S.Y. | \$ 20.00 | \$ 20.00 | 1 | S.Y. | \$ 50.00 | \$ 50.00 | 1 | S.Y. | \$ 32.00 | \$ 32.00 |
| 03. Provide keyway at street intersections, Driveways and where Directed | 8134 | L.F. | \$ 1.75 | \$ 14,234.50 | 8134 | L.F. | \$ 2.00 | \$ 16,268.00 | 8134 | L.F. | \$ 3.00 | \$ 24,402.00 | 8134 | L.F. | \$ 1.00 | \$ 8,134.00 | 8134 | L.F. | \$ 3.25 | \$ 26,435.50 |
| 04. Adust Catch Basin or Manhole Castings to Grade | 43 | EA. | \$ 200.00 | \$ 8,600.00 | 43 | EA. | \$ 150.00 | \$ 6,450.00 | 43 | EA. | \$ 250.00 | \$ 10,750.00 | 43 | EA. | \$ 200.00 | \$ 8,600.00 | 43 | EA. | \$ 240.00 | \$ 10,320.00 |
| 05. Adjust Water and Gas Gate Boxes to Grade | 82 | EA. | \$ 15.00 | \$ 1,230.00 | 82 | EA. | \$ 80.00 | \$ 6,560.00 | 82 | EA. | \$ 5.00 | \$ 410.00 | 82 | EA. | \$ 40.00 | \$ 3,280.00 | 82 | EA. | \$ 110.00 | \$ 9,020.00 |
| 06. Furnish and Install Bituminous Concrete Leveling Course Class I-1 | 2363 | TON | \$ 70.00 | \$ 165,410.00 | 2363 | TON | \$ 80.00 | \$ 189,040.00 | 2363 | TON | \$ 74.00 | \$ 174,862.00 | 2363 | TON | \$ 85.00 | \$ 200,855.00 | 2363 | TON | \$ 76.00 | \$ 179,588.00 |
| 07. Furnish and Install Bituminous Concrete Surface Course Class I-1 | 5124 | TON | \$ 70.00 | \$ 358,680.00 | 5124 | TON | \$ 75.00 | \$ 384,300.00 | 5124 | TON | \$ 74.00 | \$ 379,176.00 | 5124 | TON | \$ 84.34 | \$ 432,158.16 | 5124 | TON | \$ 76.00 | \$ 389,424.00 |
| 08. Furnish and Install Bituminous Berm, RI STD 7.5.1 | 1 | L.F. | \$ 50.00 | \$ 50.00 | 1 | L.F. | \$ 10.00 | \$ 10.00 | 1 | L.F. | \$ 2.50 | \$ 2.50 | 1 | L.F. | \$ 6.00 | \$ 6.00 | 1 | L.F. | \$ 3.00 | \$ 3.00 |
| 09. Furnish and Install Precast Concrete 6' Transition Curf, RI STD 7.1.2 | 1 | EA. | \$ 200.00 | \$ 200.00 | 1 | EA. | \$ 300.00 | \$ 300.00 | 1 | EA. | \$ 600.00 | \$ 600.00 | 1 | EA. | \$ 200.00 | \$ 200.00 | 1 | EA. | \$ 340.00 | \$ 340.00 |
| 15. Cleaning and Sweeping Pavement | 1 | H.S.Y | \$ 25.00 | \$ 25.00 | 1 | H.S.Y | \$ 20.00 | \$ 20.00 | 1 | H.S.Y | \$ 10.00 | \$ 10.00 | 1 | H.S.Y | \$ 110.00 | \$ 110.00 | 1 | H.S.Y | \$ 25.00 | \$ 25.00 |
| 16. Police Detail | 220 | HRS | \$ 40.50 | \$ 8,910.00 | 220 | HRS | \$ 40.50 | \$ 8,910.00 | 220 | HRS | \$ 40.50 | \$ 8,910.00 | 220 | HRS | \$ 40.50 | \$ 8,910.00 | 220 | HRS | \$ 40.50 | \$ 8,910.00 |
| 17. Police Detail - Overtime | 1 | HRS | \$ 60.75 | \$ 60.75 | 1 | HRS | \$ 60.75 | \$ 60.75 | 1 | HRS | \$ 60.75 | \$ 60.75 | 1 | HRS | \$ 60.75 | \$ 60.75 | 1 | HRS | \$ 60.75 | \$ 60.75 |
| BID TOTAL: | | | | \$ 557,550.25 | | | | \$ 611,958.75 | | | | \$ 599,207.75 | | | | \$ 662,393.91 | | | | \$ 624,162.25 |